
03-05-18:02:25PM:Froi: To:130013563

Ig- Compmy  *ne/Sch ne

ACP#ARSN

Form 604

8· 0 1/ 3
604 Page 1 of 3 1842001

Coilmi,ljoi= AGE 2001
Biction 671 B

Nonce of change of In r=ts of subltantial holder

Aimm Propirty Sicnrities rund (ASX:AL4Q

ARSI: 111 442 150

1. D./1.0fil".illdhold,r (1)

NI,1  Sm,all Tarry As/It Im</.mt Pty Ltd (-WRIP)

ACNfARSN (Ir.ppic ) AM: 108 611 785

Th,t,W=.chano•.th..m. ofthe
subili/il holdmon 03/02/2018
The priviol= notc,.9*In  0 the cciri,imy 0,1 22/12/2017

 • PrmIOUS nolloe mblid 22/12/2017

2 R#==  nd F==iv -9 ""'<

Thl tal na nbir of*I illich,d ID al thi wthlg Ihiii li thi ocinpl,9 orvolng -ral In ml sch,me that the milltlimi holdlr orm,moci- (Z) had a relavar  h//// (3) hl"t n h,t r,quh,d, and "t n nosr,E,Jked, to gh' /'i/b/ad holdhg notk/bth'
COIllplilly or,Ch,ll, n Il folOAS:

Cla= of Iial,11= (4)

onits

pl'*QUIng/Ce
piraollh V*.8

4,396,812
Vothg poair (6)

9.840

Prele" n k»

A.m" E-

5,027,970
VO  pOAIr (5)

11.26%

P=tk,/„,0/„Dh ch,ng, 4 orchang/in t„ m,/ur,of, a f,lo,ant h-r to/th„u/,/,Mt,1 holierorm -091- b voang //cur =c 
the comp,n, or sch,me, shlc, me lub--1 ho-v=I<uhad IO gh, I lielilit l hok g nolica lo ihl company or lch= neI

D-Of
An,

En

A

Pe'lon.1,0-
relll,milt WIW

Wn ofChIP (6) Cor-1-** glwn In Clll Ild minb,r ParnonN vaia
1, M b chip m of •Ic,nille .'/2/.d

211*lad

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



03-05-18:02:25PM:Froi: To:130013563

4 Pil ,1Milyll I- *

8· 0 2/ 3
604 Plgo 2 of 3 15 July 2001

P rOcu  of -011 rellwa laiflt of thi Ilibit=*W hold•r In mthg I,anilils in,r li dupn m loloim:
Hokli of
rillvint
dmi

m,ollard

rund

Ritilir,d hold, Pemon er-d lo be
ofs....  0 ed =holdir

(0)

SUM U
JP Morgmn trutai for

10/u'll... Ii=»l Tarzy
Absoluts
niturn rund
(limit imwal)

Nbollard
Sup.r rund

Ntn ofralivuit
hil,Irid (6)

Cl=8 and n* Pamon* 4.

MAM Oontroli
thi unit:a by
virtul of a 5,007,470
 nao,mant unit: 
Agri,Ii,nt with
Ual Fimd

A,sociati of
Sm

5,007,470

20,000 uniti 20,000

Diriat holding 500 units

Thi p,rioni Iho hivi bicail» -oolilis W of, 01=,d to bi a,Ioolills of, ar l-vi ching,cl 018 n,Dir, of the/ amocillion (g)  th, thiIi•,Iliatill hokler Ill r•lilim 10 votkig hlll,lilli Ili the comom, or •cIUMn m WOI:

N=rimd ACNfARSN 00000. N-e of-Wh

1 /1

im-

Thi Iddl of glmons r-nid In thls form am m nlaiat

Nline

0 ti STAR rand,
mollard Bil<Ir h=1

0'M

Signature

paitili,118

Aams

PO mai R1743, Boral zinhingo ISW 1225

W: wwv.la„ulltlrry.acm.an

Loakid hag 7, Royal Zzohang- BESS 1225

NIGEL B016888

•Ign hi

Cgploly DIRZCTI SM

DIRECTIONS

500

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



03-05-18:02:25PM:Froi: To:1300135638

ANNEXURE 4

Date of
change

26/12/2017
10/01/2018
19/01/2018
23/01/2018
25/01/2018
29/01/2018
1/02/2018
5/02/2018
6/02/2018
6/02/2018
7/02/2018
7/02/2018
8/02/2018
8/02/2018
28/03/2018
27/03/2018
27/04/2018
30/04/2018
1/05/2018
TOTAL

SAMUEL TERRY ASSET MANAGEMENT PTY LTD ( STAM")
ACN: 108 611 786

ANNEXURE TO FORM 604
AIMS PROPERTY SECURITIES FUND (ARSN: 111 442 150)

Peion whose
relevant Intereet Natum of

changed
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM
STAM

Number o
unitschange
afTected

On market BUY 500
On market BUY 11,330
On madcet BUY 97,700
On market BUY 5,000
On market BUY 5,815
On market BUY 13,000
On market BUY 5,300
On market BUY 5,300
On market BUY 98,800
On market BUY 8,999
On market BUY 8,000
On market BUY 600
On market BUY 7,501
On market BUY 3,000
On market BUY 3,000
On market BUY 3,300
On market BUY 14,000
On market BUY 127,038
On market BUY 212,975

631,168

0 3/ 3

, Consideration
given In
relation to
change
$815.32
$18,911.24
$162,382.34
$8,301.77
$9,705.99
$21,633.34
$8,869.03
$8,958.83
$166,884.80
$15,020.50
$13,353.04
$1,010.66
$12,520.15
$5,043.97
$4,944.69
$5,475.57
$22,523.20
$204,749.18
$347,773.70
$1,038,877.32

----F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y


