3

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Aims Property Securities Fund (ASX:APW)

ACN/ARSN

ARSN:111 442 150

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

Samuel Terry Asset Management Pty Ltd ("STAM")

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

ACN: 108 611 785

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

01/05/2018

The previous notice was given to the company on

22/12/2017

The previous notice was dated

<u>22/12/2017</u>

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Units	4,396,812	9.84%	5,027,970	11.26%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
SEE Annexure A					
			1700		

3

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
STAM	JP Morgan Nominees ("JPM")	STAM as trustee for Samuel Terry Absolute Return Fund ("STAR Fund")	STAM controls the units by virtue of a Management Agreement with STAR Fund	5,007,470 units	5,007,470
Woollard Super Fund	Woollard Super Fund		Associate of STAM	20,000 units	20,000
STAM	STAM		Direct holding	500 units	500

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
N/A		

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Address
 PO Box R1743, Royal Exchange NSW 1225
Super Fund W: www.samuelterry.com.au
 Locked bag 7, Royal Exchange NSW 1225

Signature

print name

NIGEL BURGESS

capacity

DIRECTOR STAM

sign here

date 3/05/2018

DIRECTIONS

SAMUEL TERRY ASSET MANAGEMENT PTY LTD ("STAM") ACN: 108 611 785

ANNEXURE TO FORM 604 AIMS PROPERTY SECURITIES FUND (ARSN: 111 442 150)

ANNEXURE A

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Number of units affected	Consideration given in relation to change
26/12/2017	STAM	On market BUY	500	\$815.32
10/01/2018	STAM	On market BUY	11,330	\$18,911.24
19/01/2018	STAM	On market BUY	97,700	\$162,382.34
23/01/2018	STAM	On market BUY	5,000	\$8,301.77
25/01/2018	STAM	On market BUY	5,815	\$9,705.99
29/01/2018	STAM	On market BUY	13,000	\$21,633.34
1/02/2018	STAM	On market BUY	5,300	\$8,869.03
5/02/2018	STAM	On market BUY	5,300	\$8,958.83
6/02/2018	STAM	On market BUY	98,800	\$166,884.80
6/02/2018	STAM	On market BUY	8,999	\$15,020.50
7/02/2018	STAM	On market BUY	8,000	\$13,353.04
7/02/2018	STAM	On market BUY	600	\$1,010.66
8/02/2018	STAM	On market BUY	7,501	\$12,520.15
8/02/2018	STAM	On market BUY	3,000	\$5,043.97
26/03/2018	STAM	On market BUY	3,000	\$4,944.69
27/03/2018	STAM	On market BUY	3,300	\$5,475.57
27/04/2018	STAM	On market BUY	14,000	\$22,523.20
30/04/2018	STAM	On market BUY	127,038	\$204,749.18
1/05/2018	STAM	On market BUY	212,975	\$347,773.70
TOTAL			631,158	\$1,038,877.32

NKEL BURGESS